TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metso Minerals (Matamata) Limited		09/04/2009	COMPANY: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metso New Zealand Limited	
Street Address:	Mangawhero Road	
City:	Matamata	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1466963	BARMAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 427-1300

Email: chiustm@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHRIS SAFFRAHN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0027

900150385

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/JOHN E. MCKIE/	
Signature:	/JOHN E. MCKIE/	
Date:	12/21/2009	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0028

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 12/21/2009